



Space Coast USBC BA Legacy Hall of Fame eligibility:

- 1. Nominees who are beyond the age of 21, were members of the **Space Coast USBC BA Youth. The nominee does not have to be an active bowler at the time of his/her selection.
- 2. Nominees who exhibited outstanding performance or contributed to the sport of bowling while being a **Space Coast USBC BA Youth Member.

(** Nominees qualify who were Space Coast USBC BA Youth Members or being a former youth member prior to 2017 from the following bowling associations: Florida Space Coast BA, North Brevard WBA, Indian River WBA, South Brevard WBA and Brevard-Indian River Youth)

- 3. Any Space Coast USBC BA member may submit nominations. Nominations must be submitted by someone other than the nominee.
- 4. The Space Coast USBC BA Hall of Fame Committee will make the selection of the Legacy Hall of Fame.
- 5. At least ONE (1) letter of recommendation and ONE (1) letter by the applicant on his/her consideration to be in the Hall of Fame is required when application is submitted.
- 6. QUALIFICATIONS MUST BE WRITTEN AND SUBMITTED VIA MAIL OR ELECTRONICALLY BY: **MARCH 1st **
- 7. Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- 8. Nominees not elected will be carried forward for one (1) year only, after which they will have to be re-nominated for further consideration.

FILL OUT THIS FORM COMPLETELY - USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY

NAME:	·····	USBC ID#:	·····
PHONE #:	_ EMAIL:		
ADDRESS:		CITY:	_ZIP:
HIGH SCHOOL:		GRADUATED YEAR:	

List of Youth Bowling Awards. Include name and year.

List of achievements to include year (season), bowling center and how many.

List service with other organizations.

List of offices and/or committees served on in youth bowling.

Comments.

If necessary, attach additional sheet for information

Submitted By:	Signature:
Address:	E-Mail:
City/State/Zip:	Cell Phone:

This form needs to be returned no later than March 1.

REMINDER:

At least ONE (1) letter of recommendation is required and ONE (1) letter by the applicant on his/her consideration to be in the Legacy Youth Hall of Fame when application is submitted.

APPLICATIONS – SEND TO:

Space Coast USBC BA Legacy Hall of Fame 1500 W Eau Gallie Blvd Suite C15 Melbourne, FL 32935